
WEST SUSSEX COUNTY COUNCIL 
NOTICE OF VARIATION: OFF-STREET PARKING CHARGES 

ADUR DISTRICT - SOUTHWICK 
 

NOTICE is hereby given that West Sussex County Council in exercise of its powers under Section 35C 
Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984 and Regulation 25 of the Local Authorities Traffic Order (Procedure) 
(England and Wales) Regulations 1996 proposes to vary the Parking Charges detailed in the Second 
Schedule of the West Sussex County Council (Adur District: Southwick & Lancing) (Off-Street Parking 
Places) (Consolidation) Order 2009.  
 
The pay and display charges will be increased as shown below from 14 July 2014: 
 
 
ALBION STREET, 
SOUTHWICK 
 

NEW CHARGE OLD CHARGE 
Upto 4 
hours 

Over 4 
upto 
24 

hours 

Per 
quarter 

Upto 4 
hours 

Over 4 
upto  
24 

hours 

Per 
quarter 

Passenger Vehicles upto 
2,500kg 

 
£1.20 

 

 
£2.50 

 
£150.00 

 
£1.00 

 
£2.50 

 
£125.00 

Goods Vehicles, 
Passenger Vehicles over 
2,500kg, trailers and 
coaches 

 
N/A 

 
£3.00 

 
£235.00 

 
N/A 

 
£5.00 

 
£200.00 

 
This Notice only applies to the charges above and in all other respects the provisions of the West 
Sussex County Council (Adur District: Southwick & Lancing) (Off-Street Parking Places) (Consolidation) 
Order 2009 will remain in force. 
 
Head of Law & Governance  
County Hall 
Chichester 
Dated 19 June 2014  


