WEST SUSSEX COUNTY COUNCIL NOTICE OF VARIATION: OFF-STREET PARKING CHARGES ADUR DISTRICT - SOUTHWICK

NOTICE is hereby given that West Sussex County Council in exercise of its powers under Section 35C Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984 and Regulation 25 of the Local Authorities Traffic Order (Procedure) (England and Wales) Regulations 1996 proposes to vary the Parking Charges detailed in the Second Schedule of the West Sussex County Council (Adur District: Southwick & Lancing) (Off-Street Parking Places) (Consolidation) Order 2009.

The pay and display charges will be increased as shown below from 14 July 2014:

	NEW CHARGE			OLD CHARGE		
ALBION STREET, SOUTHWICK	Upto 4 hours	Over 4 upto 24 hours	Per quarter	Upto 4 hours	Over 4 upto 24 hours	Per quarter
Passenger Vehicles upto 2,500kg	£1.20	£2.50	£150.00	£1.00	£2.50	£125.00
Goods Vehicles, Passenger Vehicles over 2,500kg, trailers and coaches	N/A	£3.00	£235.00	N/A	£5.00	£200.00

This Notice only applies to the charges above and in all other respects the provisions of the West Sussex County Council (Adur District: Southwick & Lancing) (Off-Street Parking Places) (Consolidation) Order 2009 will remain in force.

Head of Law & Governance County Hall Chichester Dated 19 June 2014